## CENTRAL LOUISIANA LICENSEE CO., LLC

## **INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION**

## Attachment 2

As required by questions 14 and 15 of the main form of the application, Central Louisiana Licensee Co., LLC ("Applicant") hereby provides responses to paragraphs (d), (e)(3), (g) and (h) of Section 63.18 of the Commission's rules:

Section 63.18 (d): Existing Section 214 authority (Answer to Question 15)

Not Applicable.

Section 63.18(e)(3): Other Authorizations (Answer to Question 15)

Applicant seeks authority to provide Global or Limited Global Resale to all international points. It certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21, and 63.22, and/or 63.22 of the Commission's rules, as appropriate.

Section 63.18(g): Facilities-Based Authority (Answer to Question 15)

Not Applicable.

Section 63.18 (h): Information regarding the ownership of the Applicant (Answer to Ouestion 14)

Central Louisiana Cellular, LLC directly owns 100% of Applicant. Central Louisiana Cellular, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company and its principal business is communications. Its address is 1170 Devon Park Drive, Suite 104, Wayne, PA 19087.

Central Louisiana Holdco, LLC directly holds 100% of Central Louisiana Cellular, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Applicant. Central Louisiana Holdco, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company and its principal business is communications. Its address is 1170 Devon Park Drive, Suite 104, Wayne, PA 19087.

Central Louisiana Holdco, Inc. directly holds 75.26% of Central Louisiana Holdco, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Central Louisiana Cellular, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Applicant. Central Louisiana Holdco, Inc. is a Delaware limited liability company and its principal business is communications. Its address is 1170 Devon Park Drive, Suite 104, Wayne, PA 19087.

Alta Communications IX, L.P. directly owns 94.19% of Central Louisiana Holdco, Inc., which in turn, owns 75.26% of Central Louisiana Holdco, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Central Louisiana Cellular, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Applicant. Alta Communications IX, L.P is a Massachusetts limited liability company and its principal business is communications. Its address is as follows: c/o Alta Communications, Inc., 200 Clarendon Street, 51<sup>st</sup> Floor, Boston, MA 02116.

Alta Communications IX Managers Limited Partnership is the general partner of Alta Communications IX, L.P., which in turn, owns 94.19% of Central Louisiana Holdco, Inc., which in turn, owns 75.26% of Central Louisiana Holdco, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Central Louisiana Cellular, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Applicant. Alta Communications IX Managers Limited Partnership is a Massachusetts limited liability company and its principal business is communications. Its address is as follows: c/o Alta Communications, Inc., 200 Clarendon Street, 51st Floor, Boston, MA 02116.

Alta Communications IX Managers, LLC is the general partner of Alta Communications IX Managers Limited Partnership, which in turn, is the general partner of Alta Communications IX, L.P., which in turn, owns 94.19% of Central Louisiana Holdco, Inc., which in turn, owns 75.26% of Central Louisiana Holdco, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Central Louisiana Cellular, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Applicant. Alta Communications IX Managers,

LLC is a Massachusetts limited liability company and its principal business is communications. Its address is as follows: c/o Alta Communications, Inc., 200 Clarendon Street, 51st Floor, Boston, MA 02116.

Timothy L. Dibble and Brian W. McNeill are the managing members of Alta Communications IX Managers, LLC, which in turn, is the general partner of Alta Communications IX Managers Limited Partnership, which in turn, is the general partner of Alta Communications IX, L.P., which in turn, owns 94.19% of Central Louisiana Holdco, Inc., which in turn, owns 75.26% of Central Louisiana Holdco, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Central Louisiana Cellular, LLC, which in turn, owns 100% of Applicant. Both these individuals are United States citizens. Their address is as follows: Alta Communications IX, Managers LLC, c/o Alta Communications, Inc., 200 Clarendon Street, 51<sup>st</sup> Floor, Boston, MA 02116.

No other individual or entity holds a 10% or greater interest in the Applicant.